AMENDMENT VI to the AGREEMENT between City of Jacksonville and Nassau County Board of Commissioners

In response to action taken by the Executive Committee of the Metropolitan Jacksonville Area HIV Health Services Planning Council February 19, 1997, **PROVIDER'S** contract has been:

increased by \$	in FY 96 Formula grant dollars
decreased by \$	in FY 96 Formula grant dollars
X increased by \$	5, 500.00 in FY 96 Supplemental grant dollars
decreased by \$	in FY 96 Supplemental grant dollars

As a result of this Amendment, Title I funds shall not exceed:

Formula grant \$ 32,153.00 Supplemental grant \$ 33,402.00

All other conditions remain unchanged.

By signatures below, both **CITY** and **PROVIDER** have agreed to the terms and conditions of this Amendment to be attached and made a part of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals.

ATTEST:

By:

Linnie C.Williams

City of Jacksonville

By:

A. Hester

Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor John A. Delaney

Under Authority of

Executive Order No. 95-197

WITNESSED:

Ex-Officio Clerk

Title

Chairman

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners

Title

In compliance with the Charter of the City of Jacksonville, I do certify that there is an unexpended, unencumbered and unimpounded balance in the appropriation sufficient to cover

the foregoing Agreement, and provision has been made for the payment of the monies provided therein to be paid.

Director of Administration and Finance

Form Approved:

ie Contract No. 7367 7/7 Assistant General Counsel